468/2006 has been filed for an order of interim injunction restraining the
respondents from interfering in the day today business and operations of the 1st
applicant company pending disposal of arbitration proceedings.

2. Application No. 3018/2006 has been filed to direct the respondents to repay the
sum of Rs. 2,01,00,000/- (Rupees Two crores and one lakh) taken from the 1st
applicant company pending disposal of arbitration proceedings.

3. Application No. 3225/2006 has been filed to declare the termination of the
mandate of the 6th respondent as the sole arbitrator.

4. The brief facts are as under: